



ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE GENERAL MANAGER

Central Electricity Board

CORPORATE OFFICE

P.O. BOX 134 | Rue du Savoir | Cyber City, Ebène 72201

MAURITIUS

TEL No. : (230) 404 2000
TELFAX No. : (230) 454 7630 / 7632
E-MAIL : ceb@intnet.mu
WEBSITE : ceb.mu
VAT Reg. No. : VAT22000591
BRN : F07000041

CPB/30/2023 – Add. 1

OUR REF:

YOUR REF:

10 November 2023

Attention: All Bidders

Dear Sir/Madam,

CPB/30/2023 - Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Ten 66/22 kV GIS Substations for the Republic of Mauritius

Addendum No. 1

Bidders are hereby informed that Qualification Criterion 4.2 (a) – Specific Experience is amended as follows:

Original Text	Amended Text
<p>(a) Participation as contractor, joint venture member, management contractor, or subcontractor, in at least</p> <p>(i) three (3) contracts within the last ten (10) years , each with a value of at least USD Sixty million (USD 60,000,000)</p> <p>(ii) Two (2) contracts within the last ten (10) years , each with a value of at least USD Ninety million (USD 90,000,000)</p> <p>that have been successfully and substantially completed and that are similar to the proposed Plant and Installation Services.</p> <p>The similarity of the contracts shall be based on the following:</p> <p>Design, Installation, testing and commissioning of:</p> <p>(a) HV GIS Substation</p> <p>(b) Power Transformers</p> <p>(c) 11kV or above Switchgear</p> <p>(d) Protection and SCADA</p> <p>* Each contract should include items (a), (b), (c) & (d) above</p>	<p>(a) Participation as contractor, joint venture member, management contractor, or subcontractor, in at least</p> <p><u>EITHER</u> (i) three (3) contracts within the last ten (10) years , each with a value of at least USD Sixty million (USD 60,000,000)</p> <p><u>OR</u> (ii) Two (2) contracts within the last ten (10) years , each with a value of at least USD Ninety million (USD 90,000,000)</p> <p>that have been successfully and substantially completed and that are similar to the proposed Plant and Installation Services.</p> <p>The similarity of the contracts shall be based on the following:</p> <p>Design, Installation, testing and commissioning of:</p> <p>(a) HV GIS Substation</p> <p>(b) Power Transformers</p> <p>(c) 11kV or above Switchgear</p> <p>(d) Protection and SCADA</p> <p>* Each contract should include items (a), (b), (c) & (d) above</p>

Yours faithfully,

J. Lam
Ag. Head of Department – Supply Chain